10
11
12
13
14
15

1
P 3

17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

FILE NO._281849

(Government Funding)

ORDINANCE No._3 15~ 78

RO#98040
SA#11

APPROPRIATING $250,000 OF 1988 PUBLIC LIBRARY IMPROVEMENT BOND INTEREST
EARNINGS TO CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS FOR THE PUBLIC LIBRARY FOR
FISCAL YEAR 1998-99.

Be it ordained by the people of the City and County of San Francisco:

Section 1.

Department
and Number

Fund
3C-PLI-88A
1988 Public Library

Funding Sources

300-30150
)

(410316

Funding Uses

Project
CLBPL8-BR84

067-06700
(410316)

Funds are hereby appropriated for FY 1998-99 as follows:

Source of Funds and
Purpose of Appropriation

Department
LB-LIB

Public Library

Golden Gate Valley-Roof Repairs

Bldg., Structures & Improvement
Project-Budget

Total

 APPROVED AS TO FORM:

LOUISE H. RENNE, CITY ATTORNEY

BY: ¢ NM % Al e

DEPUTY CITY

n\excelappro\d1sa#il

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

TTORNEY

Amount
Debit Credit

Program
EIB

Library Management

$250,000
$250,000 $250,000
FUNDS AVAILABLE
EDWARD M. HARRINGTON
CONTROLLER

BY: (://gé w éﬁ/moéiz,_m




. . Veterans Building
Clty and COllIlty of San Francisco 401 Van Ness Avenue, Room 308
San Francisco. CA 94102-4532
Tails

Ordinance

File Number: 081849 Date Passed:

Ordinance appropriating $250,000 of 1988 Public Library improvement bond interest earnings to
capital improvement projects for the Public Library for fiscal year 1998-1999.

December 7, 1998 Board of Supervisors — PASSED ON FIRST READING
Ayes: 9 - Ammiano, Bierman, Brown, Katz, Kaufman, Leno, Teng, Yaki, Yee
Absent: 2 - Medina, Newsom

December 14, 1998 Board of Supervisors — FINALLY PASSED
Ayes: 11 - Ammiano, Bierman, Brown, Katz, Kaufman, Leno, Medina, Newsom,
Teng, Yaki, Yee
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File No. 981849 I hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance
was FINALLY PASSED on December 14,
1998 by the Board of Supervisors of the City
and County of San Francisco.

WM

Gloria L.
Clerk of the Board
DEC 1 & 1998 M/\AM
Date Approved Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr. |
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