FILE	NO.	981849
		ent Funding)

## ORDINANCE NO. 375-98

RO#98040 SA#11

1 2	APPROPRIATING \$250,000 OF 1988 PUBLIC LIBRARY IMPROVEMENT BOND INTEREST EARNINGS TO CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS FOR THE PUBLIC LIBRARY FOR FISCAL YEAR 1998-99.						
3	Be it ordained by the people of the City and County of San Francisco:						
5	Section 1.	Funds are hereby appropriated for FY 1998-99 as follows:					
6 7	Department and Number	Source of Funds and Purpose of Appropriation	Amoun <u>Debit</u>	t <u>Credit</u>			
8	Fund 3C-PLI-88A 1988 Public Library	<u>Department</u> LB-LIB Public Library	<u>Program</u> EIB Library Management				
10	Funding Sources						
11	300-30150 Interest Earned (410316)		\$250,000				
12	Funding Uses						
13 14	Project CLBPL8-BR84	Golden Gate Valley-Roof Repairs					
15	067-06700 (410316)	Bldg., Structures & Improvement Project-Budget		\$250,000			
16		Total	\$250,000	\$250,000			
17							
18	45550/55 46 76	50DU	FUNDS AVAILABLE				
19	APPROVED AS TO LOUISE H. RENNE,		EDWARD M. HARRINGTON CONTROLLER				
20		1 0	20 1	0			
21 22	BY:	/ Caur	BY: Ja Whadle				
23	nlexceNappro\41sa#11						
24							

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

25



## City and County of San Francisco

Veterans Building 401 Van Ness Avenue, Room 308 San Francisco. CA 94102-4532

## Tails Ordinance

File Number:

981849

Date Passed:

Ordinance appropriating \$250,000 of 1988 Public Library improvement bond interest earnings to capital improvement projects for the Public Library for fiscal year 1998-1999.

December 7, 1998 Board of Supervisors — PASSED ON FIRST READING

Ayes: 9 - Ammiano, Bierman, Brown, Katz, Kaufman, Leno, Teng, Yaki, Yee

Absent: 2 - Medina, Newsom

December 14, 1998 Board of Supervisors — FINALLY PASSED

Ayes: 11 - Ammiano, Bierman, Brown, Katz, Kaufman, Leno, Medina, Newsom,

Teng, Yaki, Yee

File No. 981849

I hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance was FINALLY PASSED on December 14, 1998 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young

Clerk of the Board

DEC 1 8 1998

**Date Approved** 

wiayor willie L. Brown 31.